





Alphabetical Sydney: All Aboard! Your Favourite Place Photo Competition

Description

To celebrate *Alphabetical Sydney* coming to life on stage at The Joan these Spring School Holidays (29 – 30 September), we have **two copies of the 10th anniversary edition of** *Alphabetical Sydney* **to give away!**

You are invited to share a photo of your favourite place in Western Sydney! This could be your local park, your own backyard, a sports field or an iconic location.

Take a photo of yourself in front of your favourite place in Western Sydney and then share your snapshot on social media using the hashtags #TheJoan and #AlphabeticalSydney and tag us on Instagram athe_joan or Facebook aJoanSutherlandPerformingArtsCentre.

Valued at \$24.99 RRP each, these books have been generously donated by our friends at NewSouth Books.

Hurry - Competition closes 5pm, Sunday 1 October 2023. Good luck!

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions of entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre) 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW 2750. ABN: 97 003 605 089.
- 3. Entry is open to patrons who submit a snapshot of themselves or their children in front of their favourite place in Western Sydney and share it on either The Joan's Instagram athe_joan or Facebook aJoanSutherlandPerformingArtsCentre using both #TheJoan and #AlphabeticalSydney hashtags.
- 4. One entry per family. Entries can be posted on either The Joan's Instagram or Facebook page and must include both #TheJoan and #AlphabeticalSydney hashtags. All entries must be submitted by a patron 18 years or older by 5pm, Sunday 1 October.







- 5. This is a competition of creativity and skill. Entries will be judged on merit. The judging will take place at the Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre, 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750. The Promoter reserves the right to select reserves in case of an invalid entry or entrant.
- 6. By entering, Entrants understand that if they are selected as one of the winners, they will need to provide their information to the Promoter to claim their prize.
- 7. Two winners will be selected based on creativity and skill. Each winner will receive a copy of the 10th anniversary edition of Alphabetical Sydney by Hilary Bell and Antonia Pesenti.
 - Each prize is valued at \$24.99 RRP.
- 8. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on all competition entrants and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. The Winners will be notified by private message on Facebook or Instagram (based on the platform they submitted their entry on) on Sunday 1 October 2023 and be asked to provide their details for the collection of their prize. Winners will be able to collect their prize from The Joan following this. Each Winner will receive a copy of 10th anniversary edition of *Alphabetical* Sydney by Hilary Bell and Antonia Pesenti.
- 10. Where possible, a photo of the Winners will be taken upon collection of their prize at The Joan. Their winning entry, along with their first name and a photo of them with their prize pack will be published in a post on The Joan's website and social media pages.
- 11. If for any reason this promotion is cancelled or is not capable of running as planned, due to an intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes: the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the event and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to State Regulation.







- 12. If for any reason one of the Winners does not take an element of their prize stipulated by the Promoter, then that element of the prize will be forfeited by the Winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the prize.
- 13. The personal information you provide in entering this competition will be used by the Promoter to conduct the competition.